04-07-1998 Commissioner of Patent Washington, D.C. 20231 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office 100679496 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:Please record the attached original document or certified copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Kenji SUGIYAMA Name: VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No Street Address: 12, Moriya-Cho 3-Chome, Kanagawa-Ku 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name City: Yokohama-shi Security Agreement Other State/Country: Kanagawa-Ken / JAPAN Zip: Execution Date: October 15, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date 08/962,349 filed on October 31, 1997 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: concerning this matter should be mailed: Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern 400 7th Street, N.W. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 Washington, DC 20004 X Enclosed Tel. 202-638-6666 Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account Attorney Docket No. P61609US0 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): SHABAZZ 00000089 08962349 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

JPH&S 103-12/93

John C. Holman / 22,769

Name of Person Signing / Reg.#

March 18, 1998

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA—ASSIGNMENT

(1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors		Kenji SU	GIYAMA				
	(2)						
	(3)						
	(4)						
	(5)						and
		In considera paid to each of the undersigned agree	ntion of the sur undersigned, (s) to assign,	n of one dollar (\$ the receipt and s transfer and set			
(7) Insert Name of assignee	(7)	VICTOR C	OMPANY va-Cho	OF JAPAN 3-Chome,	, LTD. Kanagawa-	·Ku, Yokoha	ama-Shi
(8) Insert Address of Assignee	, ,	of Kanagawa	Ken,↓	.apan	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
(9) Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> or <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(9)	acorporation of Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as					
(10) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10)	" APPARATUS AND METHOD OF INTER-BLOCK PREDICTIVE CODING/					
	, ,	DECODING AND STORAGE MEDIUM STORING CODED SIGNAL"					
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(11) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11) Said application having been executed MHMKMMX. October .15, .1997(and assigned Serial No08/962,349 filed on October 31, 1997)						
this application or any continuing or of and going forward with such interfect 3) The undersigned agree(staims or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree(state to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby of the United States resulting from the entire interest, and hereby covern have) not executed, and will not executed. 6) The undersigned hereby D.C. 20004, the power to insert on the rules of the United States Patent In witness whereof, executed.	rence onal) to p autho his a ants ecute, grant this a	execute all papers a Union for Protection perform all affirmat rize(s) and request(s) pplication or any continuation or any continuation or any continuation or any continuation or any surface any agreement in (s) the law firm of Jussignment any furth Trademark Office	nd documents on of Industri- ive acts which s) the Commis ontinuing or d ve) full right conflict herev acobson, Pric her identificat for recordation	and perform any all Property or sin may be necessar sioner of Patents invisional application convey the entitith. E., Holman & Steel ton which may be nof this documents.	y act which may be milar agreements. The properties of the milar agrant and Trademarks to a tions thereof to the ire interest herein a term, PLLC, 400 Seven necessary or desent. The properties of the milar agreement of the milar agreement agreement.	of a valid United S issue any and all Le said Assignee, as assigned, and that he venth Street, N.W., V irable in order to c	States patent etters Patents Assignee of he has (they Washington, comply with
Date October 15,1997	7	_ Name of Inventor_	Kenji :	SUGIYAMA typed name	Keny.	signature	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor_		typed name		signature	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor_		typed name		signature	(SEAL)
Date		_ Name of Inventor_		typed name		signature	(SEAL)
Date		_ Name of Inventor_		typed name		signature	(SEAL)
Date		_ Name of Inventor_		•		v	(SEAL)
This assignment should domestically signed. If not, then	d pre	ferably be signed	l before a U nventor(s) sh	typed name nited States Co ould be witnes	onsul if signed al	signature broad, or a Notar vo witnesses who	ry Public if sign here:
Additional inventor's names separate sheet.	and	signatures on a	Witness_ Witness_	Kunik	ide Sake Sadaha	NÌ	

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/92; 3/96

PATENT

REEL: 9063 FRAME: 0184